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4 NM

WAKBI

686

RW27

2000 direct WAKBI and hold.

700 then climbing right turn to

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to

2500

VOVCU

(FAF)

410

Apt Elev

TDZE

Rwy Idg

864

SNOOH

(IF/IAF)

270°

BEVERLY RGNL

BEVERLY RGNL

RW27

1.5 NM to

MIAOU

23362

Amdt 1C  28DEC23

454

42°35'N-70°55'W

MIRL Rwy 9-27 and 16-34

REIL Rwy 34

253

4505
91

107
CH

335

HOLD
1800

6000

1800
6000090°

270°

Holding Pattern

4 NM

RW27

1800

270°

VOVCU

GP 3.22°

SNOOH

6.7 NM

TCH 60

3.3 NM

RW27

1.5 NM to

MIAOU

1800

660

1.5 NM

CATEGORY C DA B

DA

LNAV MDA

VNAV

LNAV/

LPV NA

NA

CIRCLINGC
820-2

713 (800-2)

540-1 449 (500-1   )3
8

3
8

DA 353 (400-1)444-1

438-1 347 (400-1)

540-1 449 (500-1)

600-1 493 (500-1)
820-2   1

4

713 (800-2   )1
4

LNAV/VNAV NA below -18°C or above 54°C.

below     SM NA. For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems,

Circling Rwy 9 NA at night. Rwy 27 helicopter visibility reduction
3
4

291

(VGSI Angle 3.22 /TCH 46).

VGSI and RNAV glidepath not coincident

RNP APCH - GPS.
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